FEES LIST REVISED OCTOBER 7,2020

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT:

Use of City Equipment \$90.00/hr 1 hour minimum

Bucket Truck and Digger Truck \$90.00/hr 1 hour minimum

City will install 1 new culvert per New Residence. If it needs replaced or needs more cost split 50%

Charge for removal of trees, bushes

Trash and Mowing \$150.00/hr 1 hour minimum

Underground Service Charge

for digging Actual cost

Raise Water Meter Pits \$50.00

Water Hookup \$250.00 (5/8" meter)-for larger meters \$250.00+actual cost of meter

Water turn offs for repair No charger during normal working hours (7am to 3pm)

\$75.00 After hours

Light Hookup No Charge Overhead service-City Supplies wire to Customers Attachment, and provides an electric meter. Customer is responsible for providing a path clear of trees and other obstructions to run service wire.

Underground service- Customer sets meter pedestal within 5 ft of pole or pad

mount transformer (location mut be approved by electric department). City provides wire into meter socket and provides an electric meter.

Electric service wire dropped for tree trimming, painting, siding, etc. No charge during working hours (7am to 3pm)

After Hours \$75.00 (EACH WAY)

Reconnect Fee-Lights \$30.00 during normal working hours (7am to 3pm)

\$75.00 after hours

EMERGENCY WAIVER FOR SPECIAL CONDITIONS

PARK, POOL & COMMUNITY CENTER FACILITIES

Park:

Park RV Camping \$18.00/night (less than 14 days)

\$350.00 Monthly Rate (14 days or more)

Non-Electric Camping \$15.00/night Tent Camping \$10.00/night

Park House Rental \$75.00 Park House Deposit \$75.00

RED CROSS BLOOD MOBILE & LOCAL FOOD PANTRY FEE WAIVED

POOL:

Admissions:

Age 4 & Under \$2.00 5-15 4.00 16 & Up 6.00 60-Over 4.00

Family Pass \$135.00 (4 per household) add family (household) members \$20.00

Licensed Daycare Pass \$150.00

1 Person Pass (any age) \$60.00

Pool Party – 2 hours 1-30 swimmers \$150.00, \$50.00 for each pre-arranged additional hour

Pool admissions are NON-REFUNDABLE after June 18th

COMMUNITY CENTER:

Big Room & Kitchen

(weddings, parties, dances)\$200.00Sales275.00

Setup fee for day before \$40.00

Day after fee 40.00

Damage Deposit \$200.00

Fence Rental 75.00

Non-profit organizations ½ off regular prices of Park House, Community Center

Dog License No fee renewed May 1 of each year with proof of Rabies Vaccination at City Office

MISCELLANEOUS LICENSEAS & PERMITS-CITY OFFICE:

Peddler Permit \$10.00
City Maps \$1.00
Bingo License \$10.00

Tobacco License \$10.00 (goes to school)

Occupation Tax:

Tobacco \$12.00
Phone Company \$100.00
Insurance Companies \$5.00
Special Use Permit \$25.00

Building Permit \$2.00 per 200 sq ft - \$5.00 minimum

Plumbers registration \$10.00 per year

Water Sold in Bulk Fill \$5.00 min plus \$2.00 per 1000 gals

New Sewer Installation \$50.00 Permit and Inspection fee to be paid to City at time application is filed.

(must be inspected prior to backfill)

Rock – Full load approximately 8 tons — Actual Cost of Rock by the ton plus \$80.00 per load. Out of stockpile delivered by loader bucketful's actual cost of rock plus \$30.00 (subject to availability)

Labor costs Per Hour 1 Hour Minimum

Laborer \$20.00/hr
Operator \$40.00/hr
Electrical \$60.00/hr

Water Deposit for Gardens

\$50.00 Deposit \$30.00 Reconnect

Asbestos Testing Fees

Customer pays fees for all lab test plus \$50.00 to city for labor.

Revised: January 12, 2021 jr